Sanborn Reglonal Mlddle School
October 22, 2018 ~ Today Isa B Day
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Auditions for “A Christmas Carol” are this Thursday, October 25, from 2:30-4:00, for those
students who signed up. Please make sure you have signed and returned your Permission Slip,
committing to the play production schedule.

Are you interested in playing Middle School Hockey??
Pick up a flyer in the front office for more information on a new Sanborn team starting in
November.

AFTER-SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:

e Monday, October 22 — FIELD HOCKEY “A” PRACTICE - SRHS - Bus 201 2:30-4:15
e Monday, October 22 — FIELD HOCKEY “B” PRACTICE - Chase Field — Bus 203 2:30-4:15
UPCOMING DATES
e Tuesday, October 23 — FIELD HOCKEY “A” PRACTICE - Chase Field — Bus 203 2:30-4:15
e Tuesday, October 23 — FIELD HOCKEY “B” PRACTICE - SRHS - Bus 201 2:30-4:15
e Wednesday, October 24 — FIELD HOCKEY “A” vs. TBA — Chase Field - Bus 203 3:30
e Wednesday, October 24 — FIELD HOCKEY “B” @ AMHERST 3:30
¢ Thursday, October 25 — PLAY AUDITIONS - “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” 2:30-4:00
¢ Friday, October 26 - HALLOWEEN DANCE - GRADES 6-8 7:00-9:00

e Monday, October 29 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
e Tuesday, October 30 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
e Tuesday, October 30 —- SPORTS AWARDS NIGHT - SRHS 6:30

¢  Wednesday, October 31 - TIGER GROUP PRESENTATION — “STANDING UP FOR YOURSELF

AND OTHERS.” DOOR DECORATING CONTEST - ICE CREAM PARTY FOR WINNERS

o Thursday, November 1 - “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
e Monday, November 5 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
e Monday, November 5 - Thursday, November 8 - NATURE’S CLASSROOM - 6™ GRADE

e Tuesday, November 6 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL — SRMS 2:30-4:00
e Thursday, November 8 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
¢ Friday, November 9 — ALL STAFF WORKSHOP - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

e Monday, November 12 — VETERANS DAY — NO SCHOOL FOR STAFF AND STUDENTS






